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ESTIMATED OosT of OONSTBUCTION of RAILWAYS, RoLLil'IG-STOOK, ETC., to 31st Ma.rob, 1919, e.s furnished by Public 
Works Department and by Greymouth a.nd Westport Harbour Boards respectively. 

Wha.nga.rei 
Kaihu 
Taura.nga 
Gisborne . 

Section. 

North Island Main Lines and Branches 
South Island Main Lines a.nd Bra.nches 
Westland 
Westpors 
Nelson 
Picton 
Lake Wa.ka.tipu Stea.mer Service .. 
In Suspense-

Surveys, North Island 
Miscella.neous, North Island 
Surveys, South Island 
Miscellaneous, South Island 

P.W.D. Stook of Permanent-way 
W .R.D. Stook of A.O.L. Stores 

Tota.ls 

Railwa.ys Department, 12th January, 1920. 

Oost of 
Opened Lines. 

£ s. d. 
767,510 0 0 
99,961! 0 0 

682,157 0 0 
16,006,227 0 0 
14,616,816 0 0 
ll,099,41!0 0 0 

606,225 0 0 
542,534 0 0 
683,683 0 0 

43,708 0 0 

Oost of 
Unopened Lines. 

£ s. d. 
324,852 0 0 

18,065 0 0 
398,376 0 0 
193,510 0 0 
959,507 0 0 
222.840 0 0 
72,'i, 766 0 0 
96,071 0 0 
36,'136 0 0 
19.117 0 0 

35,900 0 0 
5,169 0 0 
5,752 0 0 

.. 5,168 0 0 .. I 46,872 o o 
19.439 0 0 .• 

------------------
£36,167,681 0 0 £3,093,201 0 0 

H. WILLIAMS, 
Chief Accountant, New Zee.land Railways. 

Nolitt. 'P1'bli,h,d 'P1'rB1llfflt to the ProfliaionB of Section lf, of IM Public Tf'U8t Offiu Act, 1908, and SwiOnB 18 and 19 of 
IM PubUc Tf'U8t OJ!i.c, Afflfltldmmt Act, 1913. 

N OTlOE is hereby given that, no person having taken out administration, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme 
Court at Wellington an election to administer the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, 

and oocupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively set forth, their gross properties being estimated not to exceed 
£400 in each case. 
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Name. Residence. 

Austin, Frank ; or Dean, I Bea.lay 
George 

Bolton, Caroline Margaret 

Boyle, Thomas Edward 
Buckman, Eliza .. 
Danrel, Samuel Innis 
Duncan, Robert 

Dyson, Elizabeth Mary or 
Mary 

Gallagher, Elizabeth 
Grinlinton, Margaret West 
Hurley, William 
Kennedy, Edward John 

Francis 
Little, William .. 
Martyn, Josephine 
McDonald, William 
McGrath, Patrick 

McManaway, Oliver Turner 
Neely, Allston .. 
O'Reilly, Eugene Phillip .. 
Ruston, Samuel Joseph 
Sayers, George Bridges .. 
Spensley, Edgar 

Kilbirnie and 
town 

Auckland 
Masterton 
Auckland 
South Dunedin 

Dunedin .. 

Avondale 
Woodville 
Lower Hutt 
Christchurch 

New-

Hikura.ngi 
Takutahi, Hokitika 
Temuka .. 
Braeburn, Poranga-

ha.u 
Te Pura .. 
Pukekohe 
Ma.tangi .. 
Napier 
Darga ville 
Leyburn, York, Eng­

land 
22 · Thomson, Athol Letham . . Wellington 
23 Wheeler, Henry Matthew Christchurch 

Major 
24 Wightman, Frederick John I Kaitaia 

Wellington,!12th. January, 1920. 

D 

Occupation. I of i~.1 Een I 1:i!:.1 adm~~ng. 
------~-- ---'e,__ __ _______cC,__ ___ ~-----

In testate I Wellington. Labourer 

Widow 

Carter .. 
Spinster 
Clerk .. 
Retired railway 

employee 
Widow .. 

Spinster 
Widow 
Labourer 
Trade - union or-

ganizer 
Miner .. 
Married woman .. 
Shepherd 
General station 

hand 
Shearer 
Carrier .. 
Carpenter 
Retired builder .. 
Labourer 
Farmerl 

Clerk .. 
Carpenter 

Labourer 

12/10/17 

26/10/19 

18/11/18 
29/3/19 
:ll/3/18 

18/11/19 

23/8/16 

28/8/18 
6/9/18 

4/10/17 
15/12/17 

4/9/18 
30/6/16 

11/ll/19 
13/3/19 

14/10/17 
1/9/18 
5/9/19 

13/10/19 
1/2/19 

23/11/18 

20/6/17 
6/5/19 

18/8/19 

7/1/20 

8/1/20 

7/1/20 
7/1/20 
7/1/20 
7/1/20 

7/1/20 

7/1/20 
9/1/20 
9/1/20 
7/1/20 

9/1/20 
7/1/20 
7/1/20 
8/1/20 

9/1/20 
7/1/20 
7/1/20 
7/1/20 
8/1/20 
7/1/20 

7/1/20 
8/1/20 

9/1/20 

Testate I 
Intestate I Auckland. 

, Wellington. 
Auckland. 

Tes,te Dunedin. 

Intestate 

Test~te 

Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 

Auckland. 
Wellington. 

Chri;tchurch. 

Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 

Auckiand. 

Wellington. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 

Christ~hurch.l 

Auckland. 

ROBERT TRIGGS, Public Trustee. 


