ESTIMATED COST of CONSTRUCTION of RAILWAYS, ROLLING-STOCK, ETC., to 31st March, 1919, as furnished by Public Works Department and by Greymouth and Westport Harbour Boards respectively.

Section.						Cost of Opened Lines.			Cost of Unopened Lines.				
		•						£	s.	d.	£	8.	d.
Whangarei	٠.		• •					767,510	0	0	324,852	0	0
Kaihu								99,962	Ō	ō l	18,065	ō	Ō
auranga						••		••,••	-	-	398,376	Ō	0
isborne	•						::	682,157	0	0	193.510	ō	0
orth Island	Main	Lines and			••	•••	:: 1	16,006,227	ŏ	ŏ	959.507	ŏ	Õ
outh Island								14,616,816	ŏ	ŏ	222.340	ŏ	ŏ
Vestland							• •	2,099,420	ŏ	ŏ	725,766	ŏ	ŏ
Vestport		•••	••	• •	••	••		606.225	ŏ	ŏ	96,071	ŏ	ŏ
lelson		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	••	••		• •		542,534	ŏ	ŏ	36,736	ŏ	ŏ.
icton			••			••		683,683	ŏ	ŏ	19,117	ő	ŏ
ake Wakati	nıı Ste	amer Serv	ino .	• •	••	• • '	•	43,708	ŏ	ŏ		v	٠
n Suspense-		bumor Sorv	100	• ·	••	• • •	.	20,100	٠	•	••		
Surveys, N		aland					1				35,900	0	0
Miscellane			a ••		**	••	.	••			5,169	ŏ	ŏ
Surveys, Sc				•	• •	••	•				5, 7 52	ŏ	ŏ
Miscellane			a ••		* *						5,168	ŏ	ŏ
.W.D. Stock				• • •	• • • • •			•••				Ö	ŏ
V.R.D. Stock				t .	•	**	ŀ	10 490	0	0	46,872	U	U
r.m.D. biooi	KOLA	.U.D. Store	в	• •	••	••		19,439	U	0	••		
		Total	g.					£36,167,681	0	0	£3,093,201	0	0

Railways Department, 12th January, 1920.

H. WILLIAMS, Chief Accountant, New Zealand Railways.

Notice published pursuant to the Provisions of Section 15 of the Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and Sections 18 and 19 of the Public Trust Office Amendment Act, 1913.

OTICE is hereby given that, no person having taken out administration, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court at Wellington an election to administer the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively set forth, their gross properties being estimated not to exceed £400 in each case.

Ño.	Name.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Office administering.
1	Austin, Frank; or Dean, George	Bealey	Labourer	12/10/17	7/1/20	Intestate	Wellington.
2	Bolton, Caroline Margaret	Kilbirnie and New- town	Widow	26/10/19	8/1/20	Testate	"
3	Boyle, Thomas Edward	Auckland	Carter	18/11/18	7/1/20	Intestate	Auckland.
4	Buckman, Eliza	Masterton	Spinster	29/3/19	7/1/20	,,	Wellington.
5	Danrel, Samuel Innis	Auckland	Clerk	31/3/18	7/1/20	••	Auckland.
6	Duncan, Robert	South Dunedin	Retired railway employee	18/11/19	7/1/20	Testate	Dunedin.
7	Dyson, Elizabeth Mary or Mary	Dunedin	Widow	23/8/16	7/1/20	Intestate	,,
8	Gallagher, Elizabeth	Avondale	Spinster	28/8/18	7/1/20	,,	Auckland.
9	Grinlinton, Margaret West	Woodville	Widow	6/9/18	9/1/20	,,	Wellington.
10	Hurley, William	Lower Hutt	Labourer	4/10/17	9/1/20	,,	,,,
11	Kennedy, Edward John Francis	Christchurch	Trade - union or- ganizer	15/12/17	7/1/20	,,	Christehurch.
12	Little, William	Hikurangi	Miner	4/9/18	9/1/20	,,	Auckland.
13	Martyn, Josephine	Takutahi, Hokitika	Married woman	30/6/16	7/1/20	,,	Christchurch.
14	McDonald, William	Temuka	Shepherd	11/11/19	7/1/20	,,	Wellington.
15	McGrath, Patrick	Braeburn, Poranga- hau	General station hand	13/3/19	8/1/20	Testate	,,
16	McManaway, Oliver Turner	Te Pura	Shearer	14/10/17	9/1/20	Intestate	,,
17	Neely, Allston	Pukekohe	Carrier	1/9/18	7/1/20	Testate	Auckland.
18	O'Reilly, Eugene Phillip	Matangi	Carpenter	5/9/19	7/1/20	Intestate	1,1
19	Ruston, Samuel Joseph	Napier	Retired builder	13/10/19	7/1/20	Testate	Wellington.
20	Sayers, George Bridges	Dargaville	Labourer	1/2/19	8/1/20	Intestate	Auckland.
21	Spensley, Edgar	Leyburn, York, Eng- land		23/11/18	7/1/20	Testate	Wellington.
22	Thomson, Athol Letham	Wellington	Clerk	20/6/17	7/1/20	Intestate	,,
23	Wheeler, Henry Matthew Major	Christchurch	Carpenter	6/5/19	8/1/20	Testate	Christehureh.
24	Wightman, Frederick John	Kaitaia	Labourer	18/8/19	9/1/20	Intestate	Auckland.

Wellington, 12th January, 1920.

ROBERT TRIGGS, Public Trustee.